

May 24, 2024

Wayne Electric Co. Limited 1559 Milborough Line, P.O. Box 220 Carlisle, ON L0R 1H0

Re: Contract No. 2023-52 – Palgrave Park Baseball Lighting Substantial Performance

Owner,

In accordance with Section 32 of the Construction Lien Act, R.S.O. 1990, we have certified that **Wayne Electric Co. Limited.** had substantially performed the work of above noted project on May 24th, 2024. A copy of the Certificate of Substantial Performance is attached.

Based on this certification we hereby advise you that in accordance with Section 31 of the Construction Lien Act, R.S.O. 1990, the release of the basic statutory holdback shall be due on the sixtieth (60th) day after publication of the certification by Wayne Electric Co. Limited. Once we have received proof of publication, we will issue a Certificate for Payment for Holdback Release.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact the certifier below.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF CALEDON

Patrick Rees Landscape Architect – Community Parks Services, Community Services

Attachment: Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract

 TOWN OF CALEDON
 TOWN HALL, 6311 OLD CHURCH ROAD, CALEDON, ON, L7C 1J6

 T. 905.584.2272
 1.888.225.3366
 F. 905.584.4325
 www.caledon.ca

FORM 6 **CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT**

Construction Lien Act

The Corporation of the Town of Caledon, Regional Municipality of Peel	,
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)	
7255 Mt Hope Rd, Palgrave, ON L7E 3L9	,
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)	
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:	
Palgrave Park - Diamond #1 Lighting Replacement	
(short description of the improvement)	
Replacement of existing light poles and fixtures at Diamond #1	
to the above premises was substantially performed on <u>May 24, 2024</u> .	
Date certificate signed: May 24, 2024	
Patrick Rees	
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)	
Name of owner: <u>Town of Caledon</u>	
Address for service: 6311 Old Church Road, Caledon ON L7C 1J6	
Name of contractor: Wayne Electric Co. Limited	
Address for service: 1559 Milborough Line, P.O. Box 220, Carlisle, ON LOR 1H0	
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Patrick Rees	
Address: The Corporation of the Town of Caledon 6311 Old Church Road, Caledon ON	
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)	
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:	
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan number or instrument registration number)	
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:	
6311 Old Church Road, Caledon ON L7C 1J6	
(where liens do not attach to premises)	
Save Form Print Form Clear Form	

CLA-6-E (2014/03)

Clear Form